
2024 Bridgestone Tires AHRMA Roadracing Series

Nelson Ledges Road Course, May 25-26, 2024

Saturday May 25, 2024
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

3 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

4 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Indianapolis IN

5 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

2 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY

3 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

4 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

5 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB

RR 350 GP - Vint Cup 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Blacklick OH

3 Larry Watts 1968 Ducati 350 Blacklick OH

4 Jim Jowers AJS 7R East Hampron NY

5 David Roper 1962 AJS 7R Hicksville NY

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1962 AJS 7R Hicksville NY

RR BEARS 1 Tim Joyce 1972 BMW Becks R75 Springfield VT

2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

3 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

4 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Wauwatosa WI

5 Alan Feinman 1976 Triumph T140 York PA

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Philip Mirgliotta 2015 Pierobon x60r DAYTONA BEACH FL

2 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Philip Mirgliotta 2015 Pierobon x60r DAYTONA BEACH FL

3 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

4 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield VT

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL

2 Ben Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Philadelphia PA

3 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

4 Alan Feinman 1970 BSA A65 York PA

5 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

4 Clifton Ginger 1974 Yamaha RD-200 Salem VA

5 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

6 Adam Bower 1974 Yamaha RD200 (Skaggs) Mt Bethel PA

7 Neil Pooler 1974 Can-Am 175 Wooster OH

RR Formula 250 1 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR, COX Custom Seeley H1 Colchester CT

2 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

3 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI

RR Formula 750 1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

2 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

3 David Crussell 1972 Kawasaki H2R Sunol CA

4 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC

5 Walt Fulton 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750 Montrose CO

RR Formula Lightning 1 David McPherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

3 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI

4 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

5 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL



RR Motard 1 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT

2 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

4 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

5 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

2 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH

3 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB

RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA

3 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

5 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha Ardmore PA

6 Damien Butler 1989 Yamaha FCR400 glen mills PA

7 James Cannon 1989 Yamaha fcr400 Glen Mills PA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

DQ Cameron Crockett 1994 Honda CBR600f2 Long Beach CA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

2 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

3 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL

DQ William Dokianos Yamaha RD350 New Orleans LA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI

2 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

3 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

4 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL

5 Andrea Blake 1973 Honda CB350 Akron OH

6 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 David Crussell 1978 Yamaha TZ750 Sunol CA

2 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO

3 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

4 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

5 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

6 Paul Stamper 1992 Yamaha TZ 250 4DP1 Spring TX

7 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL

8 Paul Nelson 2001 Honda RS250 NXA Grafton OH

9 Lorraine Crussell 1989 Yamaha TZ250W Sunol CA

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 Jeffrey McKinney 1982 Honda CB900F Superbike Mason OH

2 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Brian Lowe Kramer HKR EVO2R Arlington VA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Sharad Shanbhag 2012 Honda NSF250R Kent OH

3 Noel Korowin 2022 KTM SMR 450 Crestwood KY

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

3 Sharad Shanbhag 2012 Honda NSF250R Kent OH

4 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

5 Greg Glevicky 2017 KTM 390 Cincinnati OH

6 Paul Nelson 2000 Honda RS125 NX4 Grafton OH

7 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

8 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY

9 Perry Bradley KTM 390 Cincinnati OH

10 Lorraine Crussell 2004 Honda RS125 Sunol CA

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

2 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 -- Street Cars/Bikes Kramer Hanover Park IL

2 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

3 Salvador Valdes 2011 Triumph Daytona 675 Palo Alto CA

4 David Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Sunol CA

5 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

6 Brian Lowe Kramer HKR EVO2R Arlington VA

7 Rick Patrolia 2001 Suzuki SV650 Pembroke MA

8 Paul Nelson 2001 Honda RS250 NXA Grafton OH

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA

2 Kevin Dinsmoor 2022 Kawasaki Ninjet 400 Colchester CT

3 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

4 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT

5 Mark Colasante 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Columbus OH

6 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 750 SS Bethlehem PA

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Yamaha R3.4 Colchester CT

2 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA



3 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH

4 Larry Watts Kawasaki 400Ninja Blacklick OH

5 Noel Korowin 2016 KTM 390 Crestwood KY

6 Greg Glevicky 2017 KTM 390 Cincinnati OH

7 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

8 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

9 Mark Colasante 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Columbus OH

10 Justin Karwowski 2015 KTM RC390 Redford Township MI

11 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

12 Jim Masters 2016 KTM RC390 Cup Prospect KY

13 Perry Bradley KTM 390 Cincinnati OH

14 Rebecca Oneal 2015 KTM Rc390 valleyview OH

DQ Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH

RR Sportsman 350 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH

2 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH

2 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI

3 Katy Robinson 1971 Triumph Reed City MI

RR Sportsman 750 1 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

2 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI

3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

4 Ted Robinson 1974 Triumph T140 Redford MI

5 Marc Halpern 1973 Triumph Trident Oyster Bay NY

6 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI

7 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

8 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH

3 Alexander Nicoll Triumph THRUXTON Pendleton KY

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

3 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

4 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI

5 Jeffrey McKinney 1982 Honda CB900F Superbike Mason OH

6 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

7 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

RR Vint. SB LW 1 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

3 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

4 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar KITTANNING PA

2 Claude Fink Jr + Enciso-Fink, A 1980 Honda CX500 Kittanning PA

3 Michael Ireland + Ireland, F 1981 Honda CM400 Cowansville PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH

2 Shawn Smith + Porter, A Sidecar Concord MI

3 Rusty Sowers + Maddrill, J 1973 Yamaha XS650 Apollo PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Sean Stivason + Lavender, M 1979 Shelbourne Sidecar Worthington PA

2 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 1979 Suzuki GS1000 Ripley WV

3 Dale Lavender + Lavender, M 2007 Suzuki TT2 North Bend OH

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Daughhetee, K 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield VT

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

3 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

4 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1971 Suzuki FP/SP Suzuki T500 Sidecar Allison Park PA



Sunday May 26, 2024
Class Finish Name Vehicle Hometown Nat/State
RR 200 Grand Prix + 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

3 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Indianapolis IN

4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

5 Rebecca Baker-Illman 1968 Honda CL175 Nordland WA

RR 250 Grand Prix 1 Paul Germain 1968 Yamaha DT1  250 RR Winnipeg MB

2 Bill Doran 1970 Yamaha CS3 Athens OH

3 Robin Scudder 1968 Ducati MK3 Pikeville KY

4 Bob Berbeco 1966 Bridgestone BS-175 Indianapolis IN

5 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

6 Robert Brangaccio 1971 Ducati Basking Ridge NJ

RR 350 GP - Vint Cup 1 Alex McLean 1967 Harley-Davidson Aermacchi Drixton Jacksonville Beach FL

2 David Roper 1962 AJS 7R Hicksville NY

3 Larry Watts 1968 Ducati 350 Blacklick OH

4 Jim Jowers AJS 7R East Hampron NY

5 Eric Watts 1972 Ducati 350 Blacklick OH

RR 500 Premier 1 David Roper 1962 AJS 7R Hicksville NY

RR BEARS 1 Tim Joyce 1972 BMW Becks R75 Springfield Vt

2 Daniel May 1972 BMW R75/5 Wilmette IL

3 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC

4 Will Meyer 1970 BMW R75/5 Wauwatosa WI

5 Herb Haigh 1972 BMW R75/5 St Petersburg FL

RR BOT 1 905cc-Open 1 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

RR BOT 2 0-904cc 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Tom Edleston 2007 Ducati 800SS Lawrenceville GA

3 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH

RR Class C Footshift 1 David Tompkins 1948 Vincent Comet Oakland Park FL

2 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

3 Scott Dell 1950 Vincent Comet Middletown NJ

RR Class C Handshift 1 Tim Joyce 1939 Indian Scout Springfield Vt

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

3 Renee Joyce 1939 Indian Laurel Hill FL

RR Classic Sixties 1 Alex McLean 1962 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

RR Classic Sixties 650 1 Ben Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Philadelphia PA

2 David Tompkins 1967 Norton Triton Oakland Park FL

3 Mike Baker 1969 Triumph 650 Bonneville Rutherfordton NC

4 John Rickard 1962 Norton 650SS Moore SC

5 David Spanjar 1968 Triumph Bonneville West Bend WI

RR Formula 125 1 Craig Hirko 1967 Bridgestone TA 1 Newark Valley NY

2 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

3 Mark Morrison 1973 Kawasaki F7 Bloomington IL

4 Dave Rhodes 1974 Yamaha TA125 Columbia IL

RR Formula 250 1 Dave Rhodes 1966 Yamaha TD1 Columbia IL

2 Patrick Hanson 1971 Honda CB350 West Bend WI

RR Formula 500 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 1967 CMR, COX Custom Seeley H1 Colchester Ct

2 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

3 Shawn Smith 1989 Kawasaki EX500 Concord MI

RR Formula 750 1 Jeff Hargis 1972 Yamaha XS650 Battle Creek MI

2 David Crussell 1972 Kawasaki H2R Sunol CA

3 Brad Phillips 1972 BMW R75 Roebuck SC

4 Martin Morrison 1976 Honda CB550 Newark OH

5 Walt Fulton 1972 Harley-Davidson XR750 Montrose CO

RR Formula Lightning 1 David McPherson -- Purpose-built / V 110V ATLAS Spark Osteen FL

2 Richard Illman 2020 Zero SR/S Nordland WA

RR Formula Thunder 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

RR Formula Vintage 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI

3 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

4 Dennis Parrish 1982 Honda CB900F Corrales NM

5 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

RR Motard 1 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT

RR Moto LeMans (EXH) 1 Jack Kainz Honda CL175 Helenville WI

2 Randy Knoop 1972 Kawasaki F7 Oregon OH

3 Tyson Fritts 1968 Honda CL175 Indianapolis IN

4 Cindy McLean 1971 Honda CL175 Jacksonville Beach FL

5 Richard Illman 1966 Honda CB160 Nordland WA

RR Next Gen Superbike 2 1 Tom Watkins 2001 Honda RC51 Leetonia OH

2 Ben Baker 2003 Honda RC-51 RVT1000R Philadelphia PA

3 Paul Germain 1993 Yamaha yzf750r Winnipeg MB

4 Randy Mercier Kawasaki ZX7 Sugar Hill GA



RR Next Gen Superbike Lt 1 Sven Bley 1990 Honda NSR250 MC21 Inverness IL

2 Cameron Crockett 1992 Honda CBR400rr Long Beach CA

3 Robert Himmelmann 1986 Yamaha FZ600 New Glarus WI

4 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

5 Adrian Wylie 1989 Yamaha Ardmore PA

6 James Cannon 1989 Yamaha fcr400 Glen Mills PA

7 Damien Butler 1989 Yamaha FCR400 glen mills PA

RR Next Gen Superbike Mwt 1 Cameron Crockett 1994 Honda CBR600f2 Long Beach CA

2 William Hegerty 1989 Yamaha FZR400 New Franklin OH

3 Damien Butler 1989 Yamaha FCR400 glen mills PA

4 James Cannon 1989 Yamaha fcr400 Glen Mills PA

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Hvy 1 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

2 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

3 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL

RR Nov. Hist. Prod. Ltwt 1 Robert Himmelmann 1973 Yamaha RD250 New Glarus WI

2 Tom Rohe 1975 Honda Cb400f Brookfield IL

3 Craig Martin 1978 Yamaha SR500 Headland AL

4 Corey Golla 1976 Kawasaki KZ400 Menomonee Falls WI

5 Wade Mueller 1968 Honda CB450 Milwaukee WI

6 Andrea Blake 1973 Honda CB350 Akron OH

RR Open Two-Stroke 1 Ralph Staropoli 2002 Honda RS250R Bailey CO

2 Sven Bley 1997 Honda RS250 NX5 Inverness IL

3 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

4 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

5 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

RR Phillip Island Chal 1 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT

2 Jeffrey McKinney 1982 Honda CB900F Superbike Mason OH

RR Pre-1940 1 Alex McLean 1937 Norton Manx Jacksonville Beach FL

2 Ralph Wessell 1937 Indian Port Orange FL

RR Sound of Singles 1 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 -- Street Cars/Bikes Kramer Hanover Park IL 

2 Bob Robbins 2020 Kramer EVO2 690 Bethlehem PA

3 Brian Lowe Kramer HKR EVO2R Arlington VA

RR Sound of Singles 2 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Sharad Shanbhag 2012 Honda NSF250R Kent OH

RR Sound of Singles 3 1 Ralph Staropoli Honda FTR 250 Bailey CO

2 Jordan Reid 1995 Honda RS125 Pataskala OH

3 Sharad Shanbhag 2012 Honda NSF250R Kent OH

4 Paul Nelson 2000 Honda RS125 NX4 Grafton OH

5 Craig Hirko 1996 Honda RS125 Newark Valley NY

6 Nicole Pareso 2022 KTM 390 Carrollton OH

7 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

RR Sound of Thunder 1 1 Clint Austin 2023 KTM Rc8c Cut Off LA

2 David Ehrhart 2011 Triumph 675 moto2 Huntington Beach CA

RR Sound of Thunder 2 1 Kevin Wiater 2023 -- Street Cars/Bikes Kramer Hanover Park IL 

2 Joe Melchionda 1996 Yamaha TZ250 Tewksbury MA

3 Dylan Benjamin 1993 Yamaha TZ250 san francisco CA

4 David Crussell 1994 Yamaha TZ250 Sunol CA

5 Salvador Valdes 2011 Triumph Daytona 675 Palo Alto CA

6 Bob Robbins 1992 Ducati 900ss Bethlehem PA

7 Paul Nelson 2001 Honda RS250 NXA Grafton OH

RR Sound of Thunder 3 1 Bruce Testa 2023 Husqvarna FS 450 Middletown CT

2 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

RR Sound of Thunder 4 1 Kevin Dinsmoor 2018 Yamaha R3.4 Colchester Ct

2 Eric Watts 2022 KTM RC390 Blacklick OH

3 Frank Guadagnino 2023 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Manchester CT

4 Eric Cook 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Ashland VA

5 Larry Watts Kawasaki 400Ninja Blacklick OH

6 Bob Robbins 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Bethlehem PA

7 Mark Colasante 2018 Kawasaki Ninja 400 Columbus OH

8 Justin Karwowski 2015 KTM RC390 Redford Township MI

9 Randy Knoop 2016 KTM RC 390 Oregon OH

10 Greg Potter 2016 KTM RC390 Ashtabula OH

11 Nicole Pareso 2022 KTM 390 Carrollton OH

12 Rebecca Oneal 2015 KTM Rc390 valleyview oh

RR Sportsman 350 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH

2 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

RR Sportsman 500 1 Greg Potter 1970 Honda Ashtabula OH

2 Markus Esterline 1972 Honda Cb450 Wyoming MI

3 Steven Miller 1972 Honda CB350 Wooster OH

4 Ken Debelak 1970 Honda SL 350 Nashville TN

5 Katy Robinson 1971 Triumph Reed City Mi

RR Sportsman 750 1 Brady Ingelse 1975 Honda CB750 Belgium WI



2 Cameron Crockett 1977 Honda CB750F Long Beach CA

3 Michael Dixon 1970 Yamaha XS Wataga IL

4 Marc Halpern 1973 Triumph Trident Oyster Bay NY

5 Ted Robinson 1974 Triumph T140 Redford MI

6 Patrick Brown 1974 Triumph Trident Gurnee IL

7 David Evans 1976 Honda CB750F Columbia CT

RR Thruxton Cup Chal 1 Clint Austin 2014 Triumph Thruxton 900 Cut Off LA

2 Jack Mattlin 2015 Triumph Thruxton Amanda OH

3 Alexander Nicoll Triumph THRUXTON Pendleton KY

RR Vint. SB HW 1 Jeremy Maddrill 1979 Kawasaki Kz 650 Steger IL

2 Andrew Mauk 1976 Suzuki GS750 Milwaukee WI

3 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

4 Alan Perry 1978 Suzuki GS1000 East Providence RI

5 Russell Jordan 1982 Honda CB 900F Williamsburg OH

RR Vint. SB LW 1 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

2 Paul Elledge 1982 BMW Bluford IL

RR Vint. SB MW 1 Paul Germain 1981 Yamaha XJ550RH SECA Winnipeg MB

2 Alexander Cook 1979 Moto Guzzi Le Mans Dublin OH

3 Matthew Joy 1980 Suzuki GS450E Chicago IL

SC Classic Big Wheel EXH 1 Michael Ireland + Ireland, F 1981 Honda CM400 Cowansville PA

2 Claude Fink Jr + Enciso-Fink, A 1980 Honda CX500 Kittanning PA

3 Eric Fink + Fink, S 1981 Honda CM400C Sidecar KITTANNING PA

SC Lost Era Sidecar (SC3) 1 Timothy J O'Brien + Stefaniak, W 1973 Triumph West Union OH

2 Shawn Smith + Porter, A Sidecar Concord MI

3 Rusty Sowers + Maddrill, J 1973 Yamaha XS650 Apollo PA

SC Modern Sidecar TT2 1 Sean Stivason + Lavender, M 1979 Shelbourne Sidecar Worthington PA

2 Paul Koehler + Blake, A 1979 Suzuki GS1000 Ripley WV

SC Modern Sidecar US F1 1 Bill Willmeroth + Daughhetee, K 2003 Yamaha Sidecar F1 Deland FL

SC Super Vintage (SC2) 1 Tim Joyce + Joyce, R 1972 BMW R75 Springfield Vt

2 Daniel May + Chawla, C 1972 BMW Sidecar 750cc Wilmette IL

3 Jim Jowers + Yampolsky, E 1972 Norton Sidecar East Hampron NY

4 Byron P Hannah II + Bower, A 1971 Suzuki FP/SP Suzuki T500 Sidecar Allison Park PA


